

## **Responsible Organization Designation and Agreement of Agency**

## **Statement of Designation and Agency**

**Customer Information** 

The undersigned Customer hereby designates AVAYA CLOUD INC., its preferred carriers, affiliates, and/or authorized agents ("AVAYA CLOUD") to act as Responsible Organization (RESPORG) for the following 800/888/877/866 (Toll-Free) calling service telephone number(s) listed below. Customer further designates AVAYA CLOUD to act as agent for the undersigned and transfers RESPORG functions to AVAYA CLOUD. These designations supersede all prior RESPORG designations pertaining to this Toll-Free calling service telephone number(s). Customer attests that Customer is the exclusive end user subscriber of the Toll-Free number(s) listed below and that Customer will assume all liability for the misappropriation of traffic of any other end user. This request for a RESPORG change is not an order for disconnection of service with Customer's existing service provider(s). Customer continues to accept responsibility for notifying its existing service provider(s) of any intention to disconnect and/or change the below listed Toll-Free number(s) after AVAYA CLOUD has been designated RESPORG.

Company Name:		
Billing Telephone Number:		
Billing Address:		
City, State, Zip Code:		
Fax Number:		
<b>Toll-Free Number</b>	Point to Number	Access (Circle or Highlight)
		USA / USA & CAN
		USA / USA & CAN
		USA / USA & CAN
		USA / USA & CAN
	RESPORG Information  Avaya Cloud Inc.	
	350 Mount Kemble Ave.	
	Morristown, NJ 07960 USA	4
	Phone: 1.866.282.9248	
Authorized By		
Customer Name:		
Signature:		
Printed Name:		_
Title:		
Address, City, State, Zip:		
Date:		